



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

55 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2025

Shri. Hemant Suresh Sonawane

VERSUS

Sau. Swati Hemant Sonawane

...

- Adv. Niranjana Vasant Dhake for Appellant (Through V.C.)

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13928 OF 2025
IN FCA/77/2025**

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 22.12.2025

PER COURT :

Family Court Appeal No. 77 of 2025 -

- . Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 19.01.2026.

Civil Application No. 13928 of 2025 -

1. We have gone through the application. It says that the appeal is filed within limitation.
2. Application, therefore, does not survive.
3. The civil application stands disposed of.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]