



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

153 WRIT PETITION NO.6262 OF 2023

Dhananjay Eknath Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

AND

154 WRIT PETITION NO. 3874 OF 2025

AND

155 WRIT PETITION NO. 7997 OF 2025

AND

156 WRIT PETITION NO. 10885 OF 2025

AND

157 WRIT PETITION NO. 11130 OF 2025

AND

158 WRIT PETITION NO. 11244 OF 2025
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9846 OF 2025

AND

159 WRIT PETITION NO. 11363 OF 2025

AND

160 WRIT PETITION NO. 13770 OF 2025

AND

161 WRIT PETITION NO. 14106 OF 2025

AND

162 WRIT PETITION NO. 14109 OF 2025

AND

163 WRIT PETITION NO. 14786 OF 2025

AND

164 WRIT PETITION NO. 14787 OF 2025

AND

165 WRIT PETITION NO. 14828 OF 2025

AND

166 WRIT PETITION NO. 15109 OF 2025

AND

167 WRIT PETITION NO. 376 OF 2026

AND

168 WRIT PETITION NO. 675 OF 2026

AND

169 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2025

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 04 MARCH 2026

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

scm